Quarterly FDI statistics

Number of

Notifications received

Decisions to take no action

Decisions to initiate screening

Investments authorised

Investments granted conditional authorisation

Investments prohibited

Notifications written off in the screening
phase

Of which notifications written off after the ISP
communicated its intended final decision

2023
Q4*

114

18

2024
Q1

245

229

11

2024
Q2

307

234

2024
Q3

260

299

2024
Q4

449

345

* December 2023 only. The Screening of Foreign Direct Investments Act (2023:560) entered into force on December 15t 2023.

2025
Q1

365

383

2025
Q2

471

400

2025
Q3

499

509

BWISP



