## **Quarterly FDI statistics**

Number of	2023 Q4*	<b>2024</b> Q1	<b>2024</b> Q2	<b>2024</b> Q3	2024 Q4	<b>2025</b> Q1	<b>2025</b> Q2	<b>2025</b> Q3
Notifications received	114	245	307	260	449	365	471	499
Decisions to take no action	18	229	234	299	345	383	400	509
Decisions to initiate screening	0	11	5	5	5	7	4	5
Investments authorised	0	3	3	3	3	0	4	0
Investments granted conditional authorisation	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	0
Investments prohibited	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
Notifications written off in the screening phase	0	0	1	1	0	4	1	2
Of which notifications written off after the ISP communicated its intended final decision	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2



<sup>\*</sup> December 2023 only. The Screening of Foreign Direct Investments Act (2023:560) entered into force on December 1st 2023.